September 2025

LUCAS COUNTY - Single Family
Builder

Doug Howard Building Co., LLC
Woodland Custom Homes

Diyanni Homes

West Rock Development

Ridge Stone Builders & Developers
Ridge Stone Builders & Developers
North River Building C

North River Building Co

Mavillino Custom Homes

Eagle Creek Builder

Buckeye Real Estate Grou, GROUP
Doug Howard Building Co., LLC
Doug Howard Building Co., LLC
Doug Howard Building Co., LLC
Doug Howard Building Co., LLC
Doug Howard Building Co., LLC
Eagle Creek Builder

Location

5439 Osprey Ln, Sylvania

9240 Summer Song Ln, Sylvania
4601 Sunny Creek Ln, Sylvania
9229 Summer Song Ln, Sylvania
7949 Mulligan Way

6058 Bunker Ln

3435 Moonlit Pass, Monclova
3412 Moonlit Pass, Monclova
9009 Driftwood Ct, Sylvania
7837 Gala Dr, Holland

8826 Flint Ct, Sylvania

1812 Caleb Ct, Waterville

1860 Caleb Ct, Waterville

1824 Caleb Ct, Waterville

1383 Limerick Ln, Waterville
1325 Limerick Ln, Waterville
960 Plum Grove Ln, Toledo

Value
$270,000
$350,000
$541,884
$550,000
$168,000
$168,000
$198,000
$198,000
$754,900
$345,900
$200,000
$190,000
$190,000
$190,000
$190,000
$190,000
$339,900

TOTAL SINGLE FAMILY HOMES: 17

The following jurisdictions are included in Lucas County: Harbor View, Monclova Township, Spencer Township, Sylvania Township, Harding Township, Ottawa
Hills, Springfield Township, Oregon, Washington Township, Holland, Providence Township, Swanton Township, Waterville Township, Jerusalem Township,
Richfield Township, Sylvania, Maumee, Toledo, Whitehouse and Waterville.

WOOD COUNTY - Single Family
Builder

K. Hovnanian Homes

K. Hovnanian Homes
Homeowner

Black Oak Building Company
Wayne Homes

Hanifan Builders LLC
Homes by Josh Doyle

Saba Signature Homes, LLC
Allen Edwin Homes
McCarthy Builders, Inc.
McCarthy Builders, Inc.
McCarthy Builders, Inc.
McCarthy Builders, Inc.
Wulff Homes

Buckeye Real Estate Group
McCarthy Builders, Inc.
McCarthy Builders, Inc.
Allen Edwin Homes

J & A Building Ventures

J & A Building Ventures

J & A Building Ventures
Homeowner

Location

919 Darter Dr, Bowling Green

916 Darter Dr, Bowling Green

23103 Pargillis Rd, Middleton Twp.

16007 Five Point Rd, Middleton Twp.

124 Catalpa, Pemberville

22489 West River Road, Grand Rapids Twp.
2108 Ashley Ct, Perrysburg

128 Old Dover, Perrysburg

124 Meadowgate Dr, Walbridge

15278 Cypress Drive Lot 261, Middleton Twp.
15320 Cypress Drive Lot 266, Middleton Twp.
15330 Cypress Drive Lot 267, Middleton Twp.
25264 East Sunset Maple Dr Lot 232, Perrysburg
609 Second Street, Bowling Green

116 Kinloch, Perrysburg

15046 Stonebridge Lane, Middleton Twp.
15219 Cypress Dr Lot 253, Middleton Twp.
136 Meadowgate Drive, Walbridge

1161 Meadowlark Ln, Bowling Green

1153 Meadowlark Ln, Bowling Green

1151 Meadowlark Ln, Bowling Green

1614 Waterford Dr, Bowling Green

Value
$430,000
$453,000
$400,000
$890,000
$421,000
$900,000
$835,000
$650,000
$285,370
$165,000
$165,000
$165,000
$165,000
$265,000
$300,000
$165,000
$165,000
$289,765
$295,000
$295,000
$295,000
$550,000

TOTAL SINGLE FAMILY HOMES: 22
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