

LUCAS COUNTY - Single Family

<u>Builder</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Value</u>
Doug Howard Building Co., LLC	5439 Osprey Ln, Sylvania	\$270,000
Woodland Custom Homes	9240 Summer Song Ln, Sylvania	\$350,000
Diyanni Homes	4601 Sunny Creek Ln, Sylvania	\$541,884
West Rock Development	9229 Summer Song Ln, Sylvania	\$550,000
Ridge Stone Builders & Developers	7949 Mulligan Way	\$168,000
Ridge Stone Builders & Developers	6058 Bunker Ln	\$168,000
North River Building C	3435 Moonlit Pass, Monclova	\$198,000
North River Building Co	3412 Moonlit Pass, Monclova	\$198,000
Mavillino Custom Homes	9009 Driftwood Ct, Sylvania	\$754,900
Eagle Creek Builder	7837 Gala Dr, Holland	\$345,900
Buckeye Real Estate Grou, GROUP	8826 Flint Ct, Sylvania	\$200,000
Doug Howard Building Co., LLC	1812 Caleb Ct, Waterville	\$190,000
Doug Howard Building Co., LLC	1860 Caleb Ct, Waterville	\$190,000
Doug Howard Building Co., LLC	1824 Caleb Ct, Waterville	\$190,000
Doug Howard Building Co., LLC	1383 Limerick Ln, Waterville	\$190,000
Doug Howard Building Co., LLC	1325 Limerick Ln, Waterville	\$190,000
Eagle Creek Builder	960 Plum Grove Ln, Toledo	\$339,900

TOTAL SINGLE FAMILY HOMES: 17

The following jurisdictions are included in Lucas County: Harbor View, Monclova Township, Spencer Township, Sylvania Township, Harding Township, Ottawa Hills, Springfield Township, Oregon, Washington Township, Holland, Providence Township, Swanton Township, Waterville Township, Jerusalem Township, Richfield Township, Sylvania, Maumee, Toledo, Whitehouse and Waterville.

WOOD COUNTY - Single Family

<u>Builder</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Value</u>
K. Hovnanian Homes	919 Darter Dr, Bowling Green	\$430,000
K. Hovnanian Homes	916 Darter Dr, Bowling Green	\$453,000
Homeowner	23103 Pargillis Rd, Middleton Twp.	\$400,000
Black Oak Building Company	16007 Five Point Rd, Middleton Twp.	\$890,000
Wayne Homes	124 Catalpa, Pembererville	\$421,000
Hanifan Builders LLC	22489 West River Road, Grand Rapids Twp.	\$900,000
Homes by Josh Doyle	2108 Ashley Ct, Perrysburg	\$835,000
Saba Signature Homes, LLC	128 Old Dover, Perrysburg	\$650,000
Allen Edwin Homes	124 Meadowgate Dr, Walbridge	\$285,370
McCarthy Builders, Inc.	15278 Cypress Drive Lot 261, Middleton Twp.	\$165,000
McCarthy Builders, Inc.	15320 Cypress Drive Lot 266, Middleton Twp.	\$165,000
McCarthy Builders, Inc.	15330 Cypress Drive Lot 267, Middleton Twp.	\$165,000
McCarthy Builders, Inc.	25264 East Sunset Maple Dr Lot 232, Perrysburg	\$165,000
Wulff Homes	609 Second Street, Bowling Green	\$265,000
Buckeye Real Estate Group	116 Kinloch, Perrysburg	\$300,000
McCarthy Builders, Inc.	15046 Stonebridge Lane, Middleton Twp.	\$165,000
McCarthy Builders, Inc.	15219 Cypress Dr Lot 253, Middleton Twp.	\$165,000
Allen Edwin Homes	136 Meadowgate Drive, Walbridge	\$289,765
J & A Building Ventures	1161 Meadowlark Ln, Bowling Green	\$295,000
J & A Building Ventures	1153 Meadowlark Ln, Bowling Green	\$295,000
J & A Building Ventures	1151 Meadowlark Ln, Bowling Green	\$295,000
Homeowner	1614 Waterford Dr, Bowling Green	\$550,000

TOTAL SINGLE FAMILY HOMES: 22